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AccommodationPricingReviewPanel* Member(Reviewer) NicoleSutton NSW 0 27/08/2025 27/08/2025 30/06/2026 0 1,650 
AccommodationPricingReviewPanel* Member(Reviewer) NigelRay NSW 0 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 30/06/2026 0 1,650 
AgedCareQualityandSafetyAdvisoryCouncil Chair MareeMcCabe VIC 4 1/08/2017 9/04/2025 8/07/2025 0 1,135 
AgedCareQualityandSafetyAdvisoryCouncil Member JulieDundon SA 1 9/04/2022 9/04/2025 8/07/2025 0 908 
AgedCareQualityandSafetyAdvisoryCouncil Member BarrySandison ACT 1 9/04/2022 9/04/2025 8/07/2025 0 908 
AgedCareQualityandSafetyAdvisoryCouncil Chair MargotRichardson QLD 0 1/08/2025 1/08/2025 31/10/2025 0 1,135 
AgedCareQualityandSafetyAdvisoryCouncil Member JulieDundon SA 2 9/04/2022 1/08/2025 31/10/2025 0 908 
AgedCareQualityandSafetyAdvisoryCouncil Member AndrewBrown NSW 0 1/08/2025 1/08/2025 31/10/2025 0 908 
AustralianCommissiononSafetyandQualityinHealthCare(Board) Member HannahSeymour WA 1 1/04/2022 1/04/2025 31/03/2029 29,030 0 
AustralianCommissiononSafetyandQualityinHealthCare(Board) Member DavidSwan SA 0 1/04/2025 1/04/2025 31/03/2030 29,030 0 
AustralianCommunityPharmacyAuthority Member YvonneParnell WA 1 31/07/2023 31/07/2025 30/07/2027 0 908 
AustralianCommunityPharmacyAuthority Member BridgetTotterman QLD 2 12/07/2021 31/07/2025 30/07/2027 0 908 
AustralianCommunityPharmacyAuthority Member GregoryScarlett SA 0 31/07/2025 31/07/2025 30/07/2027 0 908 
AustralianCommunityPharmacyAuthority Member GraceChong VIC 1 31/07/2023 31/07/2025 30/07/2027 0 908 
AustralianDigitalHealthAgency(Board) Member ChristineBennett NSW 0 26/03/2025 26/03/2025 25/03/2028 65,910 0 
AustralianDigitalHealthAgency(Board) Member MeeganFitzharris ACT 0 26/03/2025 26/03/2025 25/03/2028 65,910 0 
AustralianHearingServices(HearingAustralia) Chair ElizabethCrouchAM NSW 2 10/04/2022 10/04/2025 9/04/2028 97,715 0 
AustralianMedicalResearchAdvisoryBoard Chair CarolineHomer NSW 1 6/03/2025 14/07/2025 13/10/2025 19,620(pro-rata) 0 
AustralianTechnicalAdvisoryGrouponImmunisation Chair KatherineGibney VIC 0 1/07/2025 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 39,250 0 
AustralianTechnicalAdvisoryGrouponImmunisation Chair KatieFlanagan NSW 0 1/07/2025 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 39,250 0 
AustralianTechnicalAdvisoryGrouponImmunisation Member ThomasClayton QLD 0 1/07/2025 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 0 995 
AustralianTechnicalAdvisoryGrouponImmunisation Member PaulKelly ACT 0 1/07/2025 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 0 995 
AustralianTechnicalAdvisoryGrouponImmunisation Member SarahMcGuinness VIC 0 1/07/2025 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 0 995 
AustralianTechnicalAdvisoryGrouponImmunisation Member DianeWalsh NT 3 14/09/2020 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 0 995 
AustralianTechnicalAdvisoryGrouponImmunisation Member PenelopeBurns NSW 2 1/07/2021 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 0 995 
AustralianTechnicalAdvisoryGrouponImmunisation Member KristyCooper TAS 1 25/01/2021 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 0 995 
AustralianTechnicalAdvisoryGrouponImmunisation Member AlanLeeb WA 0 1/07/2025 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 0 995 
AustralianTechnicalAdvisoryGrouponImmunisation Member JamesWood NSW 3 14/09/2020 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 0 995 
CardiovascularExpertClinicalAdvisoryGroup Chair GlennYoung SA 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 0 0 
GeneralSurgeryExpertClinicalAdvisoryGroup Chair Andrew(Simon)Carney SA 0 13/03/2025 13/03/2025 30/06/2029 0 0 
HipandKneeExpertClinicalAdvisoryGroup Chair PeterLewis SA 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 0 0 
IndependentHealthandAgedCarePricingAuthority(Board) DeputyChair JenniferWilliams VIC 1 1/02/2020 1/08/2025 31/07/2030 80,070 0 
IndependentHealthandAgedCarePricingAuthority(Board) Member JaneHall NSW 5 1/02/2012 1/08/2025 31/07/2030 53,390 0 
IndependentHealthandAgedCarePricingAuthorityAgedCareAdvisoryCommittee Member MarioInacio SA 0 24/07/2025 24/07/2025 23/07/2030 0 476 
IndependentHealthandAgedCarePricingAuthorityClinicalAdvisoryCommittee Member VirginiaPlummer VIC 1 6/03/2020 4/04/2025 3/04/2030 0 995 
MedicalDevicesandHumanTissueAdvisoryCommittee Member Andrew(Simon)Carney SA 0 13/03/2025 13/03/2025 30/06/2029 39,250 0 
MedicalDevicesandHumanTissueAdvisoryCommittee Chair TerryCampbell NSW 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 169,910 0 
MedicalDevicesandHumanTissueAdvisoryCommittee Member IainDunlop ACT 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 39,250 0 
MedicalDevicesandHumanTissueAdvisoryCommittee Member PeterLewis SA 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 39,250 0 
MedicalDevicesandHumanTissueAdvisoryCommittee Member DavidGill WA 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 39,250 0 
MedicalDevicesandHumanTissueAdvisoryCommittee Member RosemaryKorda ACT 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 39,250 0 
MedicalDevicesandHumanTissueAdvisoryCommittee Member OrsoOsti SA 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 39,250 0 
MedicalDevicesandHumanTissueAdvisoryCommittee Member AnneSimmons NSW 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 39,250 0 
MedicalDevicesandHumanTissueAdvisoryCommittee Member GlennYoung SA 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 39,250 0 
MedicalDevicesandHumanTissueAdvisoryCommittee Member JanetteMumford NSW 1 26/04/2024 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 39,250 0 
MedicalServicesAdvisoryCommittee Member JasonAgostino ACT 0 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 27/08/2029 52,290 0 
MedicalServicesAdvisoryCommittee Member NicholasBrown QLD 0 28/08/2025 28/08/2025 27/08/2029 52,290 0 
MedicalServicesAdvisoryCommittee Member EileenJerga ACT 4 26/01/2018 28/09/2025 27/09/2027 52,290 0 
NationalBloodAuthority(Board) Member SimonTowler WA 1 21/03/2025 22/07/2025 21/04/2026 0 0 
NationalHealthandMedicalResearchCouncil- Council Member MichaelKidd NSW 1 8/07/2015 14/07/2025 30/06/2027 0 0 
NationalHealthandMedicalResearchCouncil- Council Member CarolineMcElnay VIC 0 4/08/2025 4/08/2025 30/06/2027 0 0 
NationalHealthandMedicalResearchCouncil- EmbryoResearchandLicensingCommittee Member JosephineBowles QLD 0 29/07/2025 29/07/2025 30/06/2027 0 476 
NationalPathologyAccreditationAdvisoryCouncil Member BelindaMcEwan TAS 1 7/05/2022 6/05/2025 5/05/2028 0 995 
NationalPathologyAccreditationAdvisoryCouncil Member DianneSmith QLD 1 7/05/2022 6/05/2025 5/05/2028 0 995 
NationalPathologyAccreditationAdvisoryCouncil Member KennethSikaris VIC 1 7/05/2022 6/05/2025 5/05/2028 0 995 
NationalPathologyAccreditationAdvisoryCouncil Member HelenSavoia VIC 1 7/05/2022 6/05/2025 5/05/2028 0 995 
NationalPathologyAccreditationAdvisoryCouncil Member JamesKench NSW 1 7/05/2022 6/05/2025 5/05/2028 0 995 
NationalPathologyAccreditationAdvisoryCouncil Member DanielOwens TAS 1 7/05/2022 6/05/2025 5/05/2028 0 995 
NationalPathologyAccreditationAdvisoryCouncil Member TonyBadrick NSW 6 2/03/2010 5/08/2025 4/08/2028 0 995 
NationalPathologyAccreditationAdvisoryCouncil Member SarahJust NSW 2 7/05/2022 5/08/2025 4/08/2028 0 995 
NationalPathologyAccreditationAdvisoryCouncil Member HelenWordsworth QLD 4 30/04/2016 5/08/2025 4/08/2028 0 995 
NDISEvidenceAdvisoryCommittee Chair JillDuncan NSW 0 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 24/08/2028 165,920 0 
NDISEvidenceAdvisoryCommittee Member AngusBuchanan WA 0 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 24/08/2028 38,330 0 
NDISEvidenceAdvisoryCommittee Member TammyHoffman QLD 0 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 24/08/2028 38,330 0 
NDISEvidenceAdvisoryCommittee Member MelanieEagle VIC 0 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 24/08/2028 38,330 0 
NDISEvidenceAdvisoryCommittee Member MatthewFormston NSW 0 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 24/08/2028 38,330 0 
NDISEvidenceAdvisoryCommittee Member AndrewMoffatt VIC 0 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 24/08/2028 38,330 0 
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NDISEvidenceAdvisoryCommittee Member MarySayers VIC 0 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 24/08/2028 38,330 0 
NDISEvidenceAdvisoryCommittee Member RobynMildon VIC 0 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 24/08/2028 38,330 0 
NDISEvidenceAdvisoryCommittee Member ClareGibellini WA 0 25/08/2025 25/08/2025 24/08/2028 38,330 0 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Chair EleanorGibbs NSW 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 1,322 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Chair DouglasHerd ACT 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 1,322 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Member ReneeHeaton ACT 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 995 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Member ClareWaiss TAS 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 995 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Member KatharineAnnear SA 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 995 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Member ElvisMartin QLD 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 995 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Member CatherineMcAlpine VIC 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 995 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Member CarrieClark WA 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 995 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Member KellyTreloar SA 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 995 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Member NigelWebb QLD 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 995 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Member SebastianLangdon-Macmillian QLD 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 995 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Member AnnieRily NT 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 995 
NDISReformAdvisoryCommittee Member JeramyHope NSW 0 24/06/2025 24/06/2025 24/12/2027 0 995 
OphthalmicExpertClinicalAdvisoryGroup Chair IainDunlop ACT 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2029 0 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member GeoffreyHerkes NSW 0 24/03/2025 24/03/2025 23/03/2027 62,810 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member AdrianPokorny NSW 0 24/03/2025 24/03/2025 23/03/2029 62,810 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member William(Bill)Renton VIC 0 24/03/2025 24/03/2025 23/03/2029 62,810 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member JosephDoyle VIC 1 2/05/2023 2/05/2025 1/05/2029 62,810 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member ChrisEtherton-Beer WA 5 25/02/2013 26/05/2025 25/05/2027 62,810 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member KirstenHoward NSW 3 2/05/2017 30/06/2025 29/06/2029 75,000 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member DavidNewby NSW 3 24/07/2012 30/06/2025 29/06/2027 62,810 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member SusannahMorris WA 1 30/06/2021 30/06/2025 29/06/2029 62,810 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member AmandaJohnston NSW 1 25/07/2021 25/07/2025 24/07/2029 62,810 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member Peter(Shane)Hamblin VIC 2 25/07/2017 25/07/2025 24/07/2029 62,810 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member RashmiSharma NSW 0 21/08/2025 21/08/2025 20/08/2029 62,810 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member MichelleBurke VIC 2 4/07/2017 24/08/2025 23/08/2029 62,810 0 
PharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee Member PeterGrimison NSW 3 5/05/2015 24/08/2025 23/08/2029 62,810 0 
ProfessionalServicesReview- DeterminingAuthority Chair IainDunlop ACT 0 1/07/2025 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 32,360 0 
ProfessionalServicesReview- DeterminingAuthority Member JenniMillbank NSW 0 1/07/2025 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 30,050 0 
ProfessionalServicesReview- DeterminingAuthority Member DilipDhupelia QLD 0 1/07/2025 1/07/2025 30/06/2028 30,050 0 
ProfessionalServicesReviewPanel Member GirishTalaulikar ACT 0 19/03/2025 19/03/2025 1/10/2029 0 1,531 
ProfessionalServicesReviewPanel Member JohnGowardman QLD 0 27/03/2025 27/03/2025 1/10/2029 0 1,531 
ProfessionalServicesReviewPanel Member CatrionaIreland NSW 0 27/03/2025 27/03/2025 1/10/2029 0 1,531 
ProfessionalServicesReviewPanel Member ElizabethJarvis QLD 0 27/03/2025 27/03/2025 1/10/2029 0 1,531 
ProfessionalServicesReviewPanel Member SabariSaha ACT 0 27/03/2025 27/03/2025 1/10/2029 0 1,531 
ProfessionalServicesReviewPanel Member CarolPollock NSW 0 16/06/2025 16/06/2025 1/10/2029 0 1,531 
RadiationHealthandSafetyAdvisoryCouncil Member Laura-LeeInnes VIC 0 27/03/2025 27/03/2025 31/01/2028 0 476 
RadiationHealthandSafetyAdvisoryCouncil Member MichaelDenison VIC 0 27/03/2025 27/03/2025 31/01/2028 0 476 
SpecialistOrthopaedicExpertClinicalAdvisoryGroup Chair DavidGill WA 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 0 0 
SpinalandNeurosurgicalExpertClinicalAdvisoryGroup Chair OrsoOsti SA 1 1/07/2023 1/07/2025 30/06/2027 0 0 

Total:110 

*Notes: 
•AppointmentstotheAccomodationPricingReviewPanelconsistoftwoJointLeadPanelMembers(Reviewers). 
•KirstenHowardisaPharmaceuticalBenefitsAdvisoryCommittee(PBAC)Executivesub-committeemember,andisthereforeisentitledtoanadditionalfeeof$12,190peryearaspertheRemunerationTribunal(RemunerationandAllowancesforHoldersofPart-timePublicOffice)Determination2025(Table3B,item14). 



SenateOrderforVacancies- asat31August2025
CommonwealthBody Vacant:Chair Vacant:DeputyChair 

Vacant:Board/CommitteeMember
(includingDirectorrole) 

Vacant:AgencyHead 

AdvisoryCommitteeonVaccines
AgedCareQualityandSafetyAdvisoryCouncil
AustralianHearingServices(HearingAustralia)
AustralianNationalAdvisoryCouncilonAlcoholandotherDrugs
AustralianOrganandTissueDonationandTransplantationAdvisoryBoard
CouncilofElders
FoodStandardsAustraliaNewZealand(Board)
GeneTechnologyEthicsandCommunityConsultativeCommittee
IndependentHealthandAgedCarePricingAuthority(Board)
NationalDisabilityInsuranceAgency(Board)
NDISIndependentAdvisoryCouncil
PharmaceuticalBenefitsRemunerationTribunal
PharmaceuticalServicesFederalCommitteeofInquiry
RadiationHealthandSafetyAdvisoryCouncil

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

1
4
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
2
1
1
1

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Total 0 0 18 0

Totalvacancies:18

 

     
     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     
     

     

     

 

 




